may 2017 IIDL project might come under the preview of this act. Registration of the said project with RERA is

mandatory within a period of 3 months w.e.f 01.Ϭϱ.ϮϬϭϳ. As peƌ SeĐtioŶ ϭϴ of the aĐt ͞Failuƌe of pƌoŵoteƌ to
give possession in accordance of the terms agreed or due to revocation of registration liability to return the

amount received with interest at such rate as may be prescribed in this behalf including compensation in the

ŵaŶŶeƌ as pƌoǀided uŶdeƌ this AĐt͟.

(All amounts are in lacs)

As at  March 31,

2017

As at March 31,

2016

As at April 1,

2015

732.30   1,576.34   3,618.28

32.6.7.   Capital Commitments: ( If any )

Estimated amount of contracts remaining to be executed on capital account

106

32.7   First-time Ind AS adoption reconciliations

32.7.1   Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015
 (All amounts are in Rs unless otherwise stated)

Regrouped
previous GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind AS
balance sheet

Regrouped
previous GAAP

As per Ind AS
balance sheet

1.  Non-current assets
a)   Property, Plant and Equipment (a)   1,990,102,628   (109,054,739)   1,881,047,889   2,068,242,477   1,932,461,494
b)   Capital work-in-progress   -   -   -   -
c)   Intangible assets   (b)   1,755,005   10,017,789   11,772,794   2,105,100   2,105,100
d)   Investment Property (a)   109,054,739   109,054,739   110,965,064

   -   -
e)   Financial assets   -   -
   i.   Non current Investments ( c)   1,368,350,249   (29,201,235)   1,339,149,014   1,368,350,249   1,339,149,014
   ii.   Loans   3,479,283   32,033,755   35,513,038   3,700,107   32,901,342
   iii.   Other financial assets   51,939,581   3,418,904   55,358,485   51,939,581   55,690,031
f)   Other non - current asset ( d)   -   -   -   9,359,945   24,815,919

Total non-current assets   3,415,626,746   16,269,213   3,431,895,959   3,503,697,459   3,498,087,964

2.   Current assets
a)   Inventories   2,167,214,948   1,489,685   2,168,704,633   2,139,872,255   2,140,567,590
b)   Financial assets (a)
   i.   Other investments   -   -

   ii.   Trade and other receivables   48,725,423   (209,986)   48,515,437   143,686,893   145,026,685

   iii.   Cash and cash equivalents   578,964,469   -   578,964,469   315,015,875   315,015,875

   iv.   Other Bank balances   11,280,733   -   11,280,733   -   -
   v.   Loans   100,000   100,000
   vi.   Others  financial assets   90,432,321   -   90,432,321   94,601,898   94,601,898
c)  Current Tax Assets(Net)   37,956,105   37,956,105   5,679,408   5,679,408
d)   Other current assets   345,841,525   (4,326,575)   341,514,950   357,550,237   357,550,237

Total current assets   3,280,415,524   (3,046,876)   3,277,368,648   3,056,506,566   3,058,541,693

Total assets   6,696,042,270   13,222,337   6,709,264,607   6,560,204,025   6,556,629,657

Equity and Liability
Equity
a)   Equity share capital   4,770,992,430   -   4,770,992,430   4,770,992,430   4,770,992,430
b)   Other Equity   669,011,681   (148,905,731)   520,105,950   603,521,323   359,706,231
Total equity   5,440,004,111   (148,905,731)   5,291,098,380   5,374,513,753   5,130,698,661

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
a)   Financial liabilities
   (i)   Borrowings   750,000,000   -   750,000,000   -   -
   (ii)   Other financial liabilities (d)   40,242,509   (5,967,816)   34,274,693   75,587,776   62,011,944
b)   Long-term provisions   6,089,759   -   6,089,759   3,271,102   3,271,102
c)   Deferred tax liabilities (net)   68,768,322   (68,130)   68,700,192   104,124,118   101,112,035
d)   Other non-current liabilities   211,556,840   211,556,840   243,461,994
Total non- current liabilities   865,100,590   205,520,894   1,070,621,484   182,982,996   409,857,075

Current liabilities
a)   Financial liabilities
   (iii)   Short Term  Borrowings
(ii) Trade payables   21,788,174   -   21,788,174   17,534,127   17,534,127
(iii) Other financial liabilities [e]   166,724,347   (38,189,652)   128,534,695   798,198,294   798,154,504
b)   Provision   67,623,578   -   67,623,578   39,456,180   55,374,820
c)   Other current liabilities ( f)   134,801,470   (5,203,174)   129,598,296   147,518,675   145,010,470

Total current liabilities   390,937,569   (43,392,826)   347,544,743   1,002,707,276   1,016,073,921
Total liabilities   1,256,038,159   162,128,068   1,418,166,227   1,185,690,272   1,425,930,996
Total equity and liabilities   6,696,042,270   13,222,337   6,709,264,607   6,560,204,025   6,556,629,657

(Date of transition)
Particular Notes

As at March 31 2016
(End of last period presented

under Previous GAAP)

As at April 01 2015

107

Explanations for reconciliation of Balance Sheet as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

a) Property Plant and Equipment and Land under Inventories reclassified to "Investment Property" as per Ind AS

40

b) License Fee paid to DPCC transferred under Intangible Assets as per Ind AS 38

c) Preference Shares transferred to Liability as per Ind AS 109 and carried at Fair Value

d) Income deferred on date of sale of  Bangalore Property under Ind AS 17

[…]

Lease Rentals   1,055,102   630,102
Total adjustment to equity   (148,905,732)   (243,815,092)
Total equity under Ind AS   5,291,098,379   -   5,130,698,661

Retained Earning W/o

Particulars

Adjustments:

108

a) Adjustments done by applying Ind AS 11-"Construction Contracts" on certain transactions

b) Income deferred on date of sale of  Bangalore Property, now booked under Ind AS 17

c) "Actuarial Gains and Losses" transferred from Employee Benefit Expense to Other Comprehensive Income

d) Interest Expenses booked for amortisation of Security Deposits

e) Under Ind AS 108, Prior Period Item has to be accounted for in the year to which they relate.

f) Additional Amortisation booked on License of DPCC transferred to Intangible Assets from Current Assets

g) Liquidated damages booked in Opening Balance Sheet, now reversed

32.7.3.   Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Standalone Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2016
 (All amounts are in Rs unless otherwise stated)

Year ended March 31, 2016
(Latest period presented under Previous GAAP)
Previous

GAAP

(a)   601,474,745   (4,769,737)   596,705,008
(b)   123,454,180   43,807,563   167,261,743

   724,928,925   39,037,826   763,966,751

(a)   61,187,941   899,325   62,087,266
( c)   56,599,500   8,073,539   64,673,039
(d)   358,422,023   (794,350)   357,627,673
( e)   56,740,143   1,982,211   58,722,354
(f)   147,494,992   (28,417,065)   119,077,927
(g)   680,444,599   (18,256,340)   662,188,259

   44,484,326   57,294,166   101,778,492
   (6,769,191)   -   (6,769,191)

   51,253,517   57,294,166   108,547,683

   -

   (35,355,796)   2,943,953   (32,411,843)

   51,253,517   57,294,166   140,959,526
   -   899,325.00   899,325.00

   -   -   -

   -   -   -

   51,253,517   58,193,491   141,858,851

A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
 Remeasurements of the defined benefit plans
 Equity instruments through other comprehensive income

A (ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to